(0.)-	Form PTO (Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
	1. Name of conveying party(ies): ARGOSY BRIDGE FUND L.P. II Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Assignment Security Agreement Other Release of reel 3059, frame 0640 Execution Date: 1 May 2007 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Evolved Digital Solutions, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address: 5141 Virginia Way City: BrentwoodState: TN _Zip:37027 Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
	A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Schedule A Additional number(s) att 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Dana L. Page Internal Address:	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Schedule A attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)				
	Sherrard & Roe, PLC Street Address: 424 Church Street Suite 2000	Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number:				
	City: Nashville State: TN Zip: 37219 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature. Mitchell L. Garrett Mthell L. Garrett 3 May 2007					

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522 40.00 Upil do uments to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: 350.00 Up

SCHEDULE A

REGISTRATIONS TO BE DISCHARGED

- 1. Application Number: 76602156, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Access 2
- 2. Application Number: 76602158, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Bank 2
- 3. Application Number: 76602169, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Cycle 2
- 4. Application Number: 76602155, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Link 2
- 5. Application Number: 76602159, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Process 2
- 6. Application Number: 76602157, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Scribe 2
- 7. Application Number: 76602153, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: Team 2
- 8. Application Number: 76602160, Filing Date: 07/13/2004, Mark: View 2
- 9. Application Number: 76127933, Filing Date: 09/14/2000, Registration Number: 2614135, Issue Date: 09/03/2000, Mark: Imagesafe
- 10. Application Number: 75922140, Filing Date: 02/17/2000, Registration Number: 2422385, Issue Date: 01/16/2001, Mark: Imagesafe
- 11. Application Number: 75514070, Filing Date: 07/07/1998, Registration Number: 2346102, Issue Date: 04/25/2000, Mark: Radserv
- 12. Application Number: 75514511, Filing Date: 07/07/1998, Registration Number: 2356105, Issue Date: 06/06/2000, Mark: Radweb
- 13. Application Number: 76007180, Filing Date: 03/22/2000, Registration Number: 2414223, Issue Date: 12/19/2000, Mark: Radweb
- 14. Application Number: 75514069, Filing Date: 07/07/1998, Registration Number: 2388375, Issue Date: 09/19/2000, Mark: Singlesource
- 15. Application Number: 75515022, Filing Date: 07/07/1998, Registration Number: 2356106, Issue Date: 06/06/2000, Mark: Virtual Partner

381678.02 6461-0001

RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARKS is made this 15T day of May, 2007 by ARGOSY BRIDGE FUND L.P. II (the "Lender").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Lender and Evolved Digital Systems, Inc./Systèmes Évolution Digitale, Inc. (the "Borrower") are parties to a certain Loan Agreement dated as of February 18, 2005, as amended from time to time (the "Loan Agreement") pursuant to which the Lender made a loan (the "Loan") to Borrower. In connection with the Loan, Borrower's wholly owned subsidiary, Evolved Digital Solutions, Inc., a Tennessee corporation ("Evolved USA"), executed a certain Intellectual Property Security Agreement, as amended, dated as of February 18, 2005, (the "Security Agreement"), pursuant to which Evolved USA granted a security interest in and to the "Trademarks" as defined below; and

WHEREAS, the Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on April 5, 2005 at Reel 003059, Frames 0640; and

WHEREAS, the liabilities under the Loan Agreement have been fully satisfied and, therefore, Evolved USA has requested that Lender release its security interest in the Trademarks and reassign the same to Evolved USA.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged:

- 1. Lender hereby releases its security interest in all of Evolved USA's right, title and interest in and to all now owned or existing and filed and hereafter acquired or arising and filed:
- now owned or existing and hereafter acquired or arising trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, including, without limitation, the trademarks, registered trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications listed on Schedule A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with any good will connected with and symbolized by any such trademarks, trademark applications, service marks, registered service marks, service mark applications, and (i) all renewals thereof, (ii) all income, royalties, damages and payments now and hereafter due and/or payable under and with respect thereto, including, without limitation, payments under all licenses entered into in connection therewith and damages and payments for past or future infringements or dilutions thereof, (iii) the right to sue for past, present and future infringements and dilutions thereof, and (iv) all of Evolved USA's rights corresponding thereto throughout the world (all of the foregoing owned or hereafter acquired trademarks, registered trademarks and trademark applications, and service marks, registered service marks and service mark applications, together with the items described in clauses (i) - (iv) in this paragraph 1(a), are sometimes hereinafter individually and/or collectively referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

381678.02 6461-0001

- (b) rights under or interest in any trademark license agreements or service mark license agreements related to or in connection with the use of the Trademarks with any other party, if Evolved USA is a licensee or licensor under any such license agreement, together with any goodwill connected with and symbolized by any such trademark license agreements or service marks license agreements, and the right to prepare for sale and sell any and all inventory now or hereafter owned by Evolved USA and now or hereafter covered by such licenses (all of the foregoing are hereinafter referred to collectively as the "Licenses").
- 2. Lender hereby reassigns, grants and conveys to Evolved USA's, without any representation, recourse or undertaking by Lender, all of Lender's rights, title and interest, in and to the Trademarks.

[Signatures on Following Page]

381678.02 6461-0001

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release of Trademarks to be duly executed by its duly authorized officer as of the day and year first above written.

ARGOSY BRIDGE FUND L.P. II

	BY:		Bridge I neral Part	Manageme iner	ent Inc.	
		Name: 1	Yhdodo ukt	1 2000 1 2000		
PROVINCE OF DUTAPIO						
CITY OF DRONTO						
Before me, the undersigned, a Notar personally appeared MVMM prod , as General Partner of Argosy Bridge Fund proved to me on the basis of satisfactor him/herself to be the same, and who execute Fund L.P. II for the purposes therein contain	L.P. II ry evided ed the I	I, with w lence), a	of Argo: hom I a nd who:	sy Bridge m persona upon oa	Managementally acquaing the acknown	nt, Inc., nted (or vledged
Witness my hand and seal at office i day of, 2007.	in _10	colven		Onterio	, this	12t
		Notary	Public		····	N

381678.02 6461-0001

RECORDED: 05/04/2007